
 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 

 

RESOURCE TENURE DIVISION 
 

WARDEN’S COURT LEONORA 
CRN ROCHESTER AND TOWER STREETS  

LEONORA WA  
 

BEFORE WARDEN TBA 
 

AT 2.15PM 
ON 21st JANUARY 2020 



 

 

 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

1 567228 
WAKAMURRU ABORIGINAL 

CORPORATION 
E38/3445 

WILDPATCH ENTERPRISES PTY 
LTD 

1st Mention 

2 567053 ANGLOGOLD ASHANTI AUSTRALIA  E38/3438 MINING EQUITIES PTY LTD 1st Mention 

3 567952 SARACEN METALS PTY LIMITED E37/1392 MINING EQUITIES PTY LTD 1st Mention 

4 567951 SARACEN METALS PTY LIMITED E37/1394 PVW LEONORA PTY LTD 1st Mention 

5 567103 BULLSEYE MINING LIMITED P37/9318-S COREY PHILLIP DOWDEN 1st Mention 

6 567047 
ANGLOGOLD ASHANTI AUSTRALIA 

LIMITED 
E38/3439 FMG RESOURCES PTY LTD 1st Mention 

7 566896 PADDICK INVESTMENTS PTY LTD P39/6170-S 
JAMES PATRICK KEOGH 

TERRENCE LEONARD KEOGH 
1st Mention 

8 566877 GSM MINING COMPANY PTY LTD L38/327 MT WELD MINING PTY LIMITED 1st Mention 

9 566550 BHP BILLITON NICKEL WEST PTY LTD L36/242 
GOLDEN SPUR RESOURCES PTY 

LTD 
1st Mention 

10 566432 
STONE RESOURCES AUSTRALIA 

LIMITED 
P38/4502-S TIM KENDALL 1st Mention 



 

 

 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

11 566409 
TEC DESERT NO.2 PTY LTD 

TEC DESTER PTY LTD 
L36/242 

GOLDEN SPUR RESOURCES PTY 
LTD 

1st Mention 

12 

566110  
- 

566113 
(inc) 

ROBERT MITCHELL 

P39/6157-S 
- 

P39/6160-S 
(inc) 

NEVILLE JOHN MAGUIRE 1st Mention 

13 565985 DARLOT MINING COMPANY PTY LTD E37/1388 AUSTRALIAN POSTASH LIMITED 1st Mention 

14 552654 A & C MINING INVESTMENT PTY LTD P40/1498-S GLYN THOMAS MORGAN Mention Only 

15 565266 NAVIGATOR MINING PTY LTD P37/9310 
KATEVA LILLIAN SUSAN 

DUBBERLEY 
Mention Only 

16 557621 
TEC DESERT PTY LTD 

TEC DESERT NO.2 PTY LTD 
E36/975 

GREAT WESTERN EXPLORATION 
LIMITED 

Mention Only 

17 539565 GLENN WILLIAM BAKER E37/1388 

DARRYL RAYMOND ADAMS 
MARK PETER RUDZITIS 

SUZANNE PHYLLIS JONES 
BRADLEY SCOTT MURFIT 

Mention Only 

18 555356 
TEC DESERT PTY LTD 

TEC DESERT NO.2 PTY LTD 
E36/974 COVENTRY ENTERPRISES PTY LTD Mention Only 

19 552754 
MINARA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY 

LTD 
M39/1136 KIN EAST PTY LTD Mention Only 



 

 

 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

20 537071 DARLOT MINING COMPANY PTY LTD E37/1359 
GOLDTARGET EXPLORATION PTY 

LTD 
Mention Only 

21 553022 
MINARA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY 

LTD 
M37/1340 GOLDEN MILE RESOURCES LTD Mention Only 

22 554121 
MINARA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY 

LTD 
M37/1342 NAVIGATOR MINING PTY LTD Mention Only 

23 557703 
MINARA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY 

LTD 
L39/284 SATURN METALS LIMITED Mention Only 

24 558034 BHP BILLITON NICKEL WEST PTY LTD E36/975 
GREAT WESTERN EXPLORATION 

LIMITED 
Mention Only 

25 557704 
MINARA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY 

LTD 
M37/1343 KIN EAST PTY LTD Mention Only 

26 562563 JUPITER MINES LIMITED E37/1385 
GREENSTONE RESOURCES (WA) 

PTY LTD 
Mention Only 

27 550263 MINARA PASTORAL HOLDINGS M39/1135 JINDALEE RESOURCES LIMITED Mention Only 

28 549232 
MURRIN MURRIN OPERATIONS PTY 

LTD 
M39/1135 JINDALEE RESOURCES LIMITED Mention Only 

29 560022 NARNOO MINING PTY LTD E39/2127 RIO TINTO EXPLORATION PTY LTD Mention Only 



 

 

 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

30 561336 HOLCIM (AUSTRALIA) PTY LTD L37/241 
GREENSTONE RESOURCES (WA) 

PTY LTD 
Mention Only 

31 561136 
MURRIN MURRIN HOLDINGS PTY 

LIMITED 
GLENMURRIN PTY LIMITED 

L37/245 
GREENSTONE RESOURCES (WA) 

PTY LTD 
Mention Only 

32 561099 MONUMENT EXPLORATION PTY LTD L39/286 DACIAN GOLD LIMITED Mention Only 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

FORFEITURE 
NO. 

APPLICANT FOR FORFEITURE 
TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

RESPONDENT COMMENTS 

33 566061 GREGORY PETERS E38/2274 
3D RESOURCES LTD 

MICHAEL JOSEPH FOLEY 
1st Mention 

34 
566605 

& 
566606 

ZYGMUND WOLSKI 
M40/136 

& 
M40/148 

A & C MINING INVESTMENT PTY 
LTD 

1st Mention  

35 

566928 
- 

566933 
(inc) 

566935 
& 

533936 

ZYGMUND WOLSKI 

M40/2 
M40/3 
M40/8 

M40/56 
M40/163 
M40/164 
M40/342 
M40/344 

A & C MINING INVESTMENT PTY 
LTD 

1st Mention 



 

 

 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

FORFEITURE 
NO. 

APPLICANT FOR FORFEITURE 
TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

RESPONDENT COMMENTS 

36 

566665 
- 

566699 
(inc) 

ZYGMUND WOLSKI 

E40/229 
E40/263 
E40/281 
E40/291 
E40/292 
E40/306 
E40/347 
M40/20 
M40/94 

M40/101 
M40/107 
M40/110 
M40/120 
M40/137 
M40/151 
M40/174 
M40/192 
M40/209 
M40/288 

- 
M40/293 

(inc) 
M40/339 
M40/340 
M40/343 
M40/345 
P40/1272 
P40/1300 

- 
P40/1303 

(inc) 

MISTY MOSS PTY LTD 1st Mention 



 

 

 

  

MATTER 
NUMBER 

FORFEITURE 
NO. 

APPLICANT FOR FORFEITURE 
TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

RESPONDENT COMMENTS 

37 566934 ZYGMUND WOLSKI M40/196 
SUSAN FRANCES COLEMAN 

A & C MINING INVESTMENT PTY 
LTD 

1st Mention 

38 567194 WAYNE CRAIG VAN BLITTERSWYK E38/1937 
STONE RESOURCES AUSTRALIA 

LIMITED 
1st Mention 

39 567554 WAYNE CRAIG VAN BLITTERSWYK M38/346 
STONE RESOURCES AUSTRALIA 

LIMITED 
1st Mention 

40 567286 WAYNE CRAIG VAN NLITTERSWYK M38/968 DESERT EXPLORATION PTY LTD 1st Mention 

41 

533288 
- 

533236 
(inc) 

WAYNE CRAIG VAN BLITTERSWYK 

M38/264 
M38/345 
M38/376 
M38/377 
M38/387 
M38/401 
M38/507 

M38/1032 
& 

M38/1042 

FOCUS MINERALS (LAVERTON) 
PTY LIMITED 

Mention Only  



 

 

 

 
 

Matter 
Number  BALLOT APPLICATIONS  

42 APPLICATION FOR EXPLORATION LICENCE 38/3427 BY  MINING EQUITIES PTY LTD 

APPLICATION FOR EXPLORATION LICENCE 38/3428 BY TIMOTHY PAUL TURNER 

43 APPLICATION FOR EXPLORATION LICENCE 38/3427 BY  MINING EQUITIES PTY LTD 

APPLICATION FOR EXPLORATION LICENCE 38/3428 BY TIMOTHY PAUL TURNER 

44 APPLICATION FOR EXPLORATION LICENCE 39/2140 BY  TYPHON MINERALS PTY LTD 

APPLICATION FOR EXPLORATION LICENCE 39/2148 BY BOADICEA RESOURCES LTD 

45 APPLICATION FOR EXPLORATION LICENCE 39/2141 BY   TYPHON MINERALS PTY LTD 

APPLICATION FOR EXPLORATION LICENCE 39/2145 BY  BOADICEA RESOURCES LTD 

46 APPLICATION FOR EXPLORATION LICENCE 39/2132 BY  BRUCE ROBERT LEGENDRE 

APPLICATION FOR EXPLORATION LICENCE 39/2133 BY  MINING EQUITIES PTY LTD 

APPLICATION FOR EXPLORATION LICENCE 39/2134 BY  JINDALEE RESOURCES LIMITED 

APPLICATION FOR EXPLORATION LICENCE 39/2135 BY  ELEMENT 25 LIMITED 

 


