

Government of Western Australia Department of Mines, Industry Regulation and Safety

RESOURCE TENURE DIVISION

WARDEN'S COURT LEONORA CRN ROCHESTER AND TOWER STREETS LEONORA WA

BEFORE WARDEN TBA

AT 2.15PM ON 21st JANUARY 2020

MATTER NUMBER	OBJECTION NUMBER	OBJECTOR	TENEMENT AFFECTED	APPLICANT	COMMENTS
1	567228	WAKAMURRU ABORIGINAL CORPORATION	E38/3445	WILDPATCH ENTERPRISES PTY LTD	1 st Mention
2	567053	ANGLOGOLD ASHANTI AUSTRALIA	E38/3438	MINING EQUITIES PTY LTD	1 st Mention
3	567952	SARACEN METALS PTY LIMITED	E37/1392	MINING EQUITIES PTY LTD	1 st Mention
4	567951	SARACEN METALS PTY LIMITED	E37/1394	PVW LEONORA PTY LTD	1 st Mention
5	567103	BULLSEYE MINING LIMITED	P37/9318-S	COREY PHILLIP DOWDEN	1 st Mention
6	567047	ANGLOGOLD ASHANTI AUSTRALIA LIMITED	E38/3439	FMG RESOURCES PTY LTD	1 st Mention
7	566896	PADDICK INVESTMENTS PTY LTD	P39/6170-S	JAMES PATRICK KEOGH TERRENCE LEONARD KEOGH	1 st Mention
8	566877	GSM MINING COMPANY PTY LTD	L38/327	MT WELD MINING PTY LIMITED	1 st Mention
9	566550	BHP BILLITON NICKEL WEST PTY LTD	L36/242	GOLDEN SPUR RESOURCES PTY LTD	1 st Mention
10	566432	STONE RESOURCES AUSTRALIA LIMITED	P38/4502-S	TIM KENDALL	1 st Mention

MATTER NUMBER	OBJECTION NUMBER	OBJECTOR	TENEMENT AFFECTED	APPLICANT	COMMENTS
11	566409	TEC DESERT NO.2 PTY LTD TEC DESTER PTY LTD	L36/242	GOLDEN SPUR RESOURCES PTY LTD	1 st Mention
12	566110 - 566113 (inc)	ROBERT MITCHELL	P39/6157-S - P39/6160-S (inc)	NEVILLE JOHN MAGUIRE	1 st Mention
13	565985	DARLOT MINING COMPANY PTY LTD	E37/1388	AUSTRALIAN POSTASH LIMITED	1 st Mention
14	552654	A & C MINING INVESTMENT PTY LTD	P40/1498-S	GLYN THOMAS MORGAN	Mention Only
15	565266	NAVIGATOR MINING PTY LTD	P37/9310	KATEVA LILLIAN SUSAN DUBBERLEY	Mention Only
16	557621	TEC DESERT PTY LTD TEC DESERT NO.2 PTY LTD	E36/975	GREAT WESTERN EXPLORATION LIMITED	Mention Only
17	539565	GLENN WILLIAM BAKER	E37/1388	DARRYL RAYMOND ADAMS MARK PETER RUDZITIS SUZANNE PHYLLIS JONES BRADLEY SCOTT MURFIT	Mention Only
18	555356	TEC DESERT PTY LTD TEC DESERT NO.2 PTY LTD	E36/974	COVENTRY ENTERPRISES PTY LTD	Mention Only
19	552754	MINARA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY LTD	M39/1136	KIN EAST PTY LTD	Mention Only

MATTER NUMBER	OBJECTION NUMBER	OBJECTOR	TENEMENT AFFECTED	APPLICANT	COMMENTS
20	537071	DARLOT MINING COMPANY PTY LTD	E37/1359	GOLDTARGET EXPLORATION PTY LTD	Mention Only
21	553022	MINARA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY LTD	M37/1340	GOLDEN MILE RESOURCES LTD	Mention Only
22	554121	MINARA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY LTD	M37/1342	NAVIGATOR MINING PTY LTD	Mention Only
23	557703	MINARA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY LTD	L39/284	SATURN METALS LIMITED	Mention Only
24	558034	BHP BILLITON NICKEL WEST PTY LTD	E36/975	GREAT WESTERN EXPLORATION LIMITED	Mention Only
25	557704	MINARA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY LTD	M37/1343	KIN EAST PTY LTD	Mention Only
26	562563	JUPITER MINES LIMITED	E37/1385	GREENSTONE RESOURCES (WA) PTY LTD	Mention Only
27	550263	MINARA PASTORAL HOLDINGS	M39/1135	JINDALEE RESOURCES LIMITED	Mention Only
28	549232	MURRIN MURRIN OPERATIONS PTY LTD	M39/1135	JINDALEE RESOURCES LIMITED	Mention Only
29	560022	NARNOO MINING PTY LTD	E39/2127	RIO TINTO EXPLORATION PTY LTD	Mention Only

MATTER NUMBER	OBJECTION NUMBER	OBJECTOR	TENEMENT AFFECTED	APPLICANT	COMMENTS
30	561336	HOLCIM (AUSTRALIA) PTY LTD	L37/241	GREENSTONE RESOURCES (WA) PTY LTD	Mention Only
31	561136	MURRIN MURRIN HOLDINGS PTY LIMITED GLENMURRIN PTY LIMITED	L37/245	GREENSTONE RESOURCES (WA) PTY LTD	Mention Only
32	561099	MONUMENT EXPLORATION PTY LTD	L39/286	DACIAN GOLD LIMITED	Mention Only
MATTER NUMBER	FORFEITURE NO.	APPLICANT FOR FORFEITURE	TENEMENT AFFECTED	RESPONDENT	COMMENTS
33	566061	GREGORY PETERS	E38/2274	3D RESOURCES LTD MICHAEL JOSEPH FOLEY	1 st Mention
34	566605 & 566606	ZYGMUND WOLSKI	M40/136 & M40/148	A & C MINING INVESTMENT PTY LTD	1 st Mention
35	566928 - 566933 (inc) 566935 & 533936	ZYGMUND WOLSKI	M40/2 M40/3 M40/8 M40/56 M40/163 M40/164 M40/342 M40/344	A & C MINING INVESTMENT PTY LTD	1 st Mention

MATTER NUMBER	FORFEITURE NO.	APPLICANT FOR FORFEITURE	TENEMENT AFFECTED	RESPONDENT	COMMENTS
36	566665 - 566699 (inc)	In the	E40/229 E40/263 E40/281 E40/291 E40/292 E40/306 E40/347 M40/20 M40/94 M40/101 M40/107 M40/107 M40/107 M40/120 M40/137 M40/151 M40/151 M40/151 M40/293 (inc) M40/293 (inc) M40/340 M40/343 M40/345 P40/1303 (inc)	MISTY MOSS PTY LTD	1 st Mention

MATTER NUMBER	FORFEITURE NO.	APPLICANT FOR FORFEITURE	TENEMENT AFFECTED	RESPONDENT	COMMENTS
37	566934	ZYGMUND WOLSKI	M40/196	SUSAN FRANCES COLEMAN A & C MINING INVESTMENT PTY LTD	1 st Mention
38	567194	WAYNE CRAIG VAN BLITTERSWYK	E38/1937	STONE RESOURCES AUSTRALIA LIMITED	1 st Mention
39	567554	WAYNE CRAIG VAN BLITTERSWYK	M38/346	STONE RESOURCES AUSTRALIA LIMITED	1 st Mention
40	567286	WAYNE CRAIG VAN NLITTERSWYK	M38/968	DESERT EXPLORATION PTY LTD	1 st Mention
41	533288 - 533236 (inc)	WAYNE CRAIG VAN BLITTERSWYK	M38/264 M38/345 M38/376 M38/377 M38/387 M38/401 M38/507 M38/1032 & M38/1042	FOCUS MINERALS (LAVERTON) PTY LIMITED	Mention Only

Matter Number	BALLOT APPLICATIONS
42	APPLICATION FOR EXPLORATION LICENCE 38/3427 BY MINING EQUITIES PTY LTD
	APPLICATION FOR EXPLORATION LICENCE 38/3428 BY TIMOTHY PAUL TURNER
43	APPLICATION FOR EXPLORATION LICENCE 38/3427 BY MINING EQUITIES PTY LTD
	APPLICATION FOR EXPLORATION LICENCE 38/3428 BY TIMOTHY PAUL TURNER
44	APPLICATION FOR EXPLORATION LICENCE 39/2140 BY TYPHON MINERALS PTY LTD
	APPLICATION FOR EXPLORATION LICENCE 39/2148 BY BOADICEA RESOURCES LTD
45	APPLICATION FOR EXPLORATION LICENCE 39/2141 BY TYPHON MINERALS PTY LTD
	APPLICATION FOR EXPLORATION LICENCE 39/2145 BY BOADICEA RESOURCES LTD
46	APPLICATION FOR EXPLORATION LICENCE 39/2132 BY BRUCE ROBERT LEGENDRE
	APPLICATION FOR EXPLORATION LICENCE 39/2133 BY MINING EQUITIES PTY LTD
	APPLICATION FOR EXPLORATION LICENCE 39/2134 BY JINDALEE RESOURCES LIMITED
	APPLICATION FOR EXPLORATION LICENCE 39/2135 BY ELEMENT 25 LIMITED